

External Tax Opinion on London & Colonial Assurance PCC Plc Flexible Annuities

Both London & Colonial Assurance PCC Plc's ('LCA') Flexible Life Annuity ('FLA') and Flexible Pension Annuity ('FPA') have been designed to be flexible allowing clients greater control over the amount and frequency of their annuity payments.

Before, launching both products LCA sought external advice. Due to legal privilege, we cannot publish this external advice however, we sought advice on:

- whether the flexibility precluded the FLA from being a purchased life annuity,
- whether the flexibility precluded the FPA from being a lifetime annuity,
- effective inheritance tax planning by purchasing a preference share in LCA, for a commercial price, alongside purchasing a FLA or a FPA,
- the applicable of UK tax legislation.

On the basis of this external advice LCA is satisfied that:

- \checkmark Clients will benefit from the features offered by both the FLA and FPA as set out in the relevant documentation.
- ✓ Clients will benefit from the tax benefits associated with also purchasing a preference share in LCA as set out in the relevant documentation.

The general information within this document is given as a guide and LCA cannot be responsible for any losses that arise as a result of relying on this document. This information does not constitute investment, tax, legal or any other form of advice. It is not a substitute for such professional advice or services.

LCA, including any companies of STM Group of companies and their officers and employees, cannot accept responsibility for any loss caused as a result of any action taken or refrained from being taken upon the contents of this document. It is the responsibility of readers to satisfy themselves as to whether any product and/or service is suitable for recommendation to their client(s).



Gibraltar Company Registration Number: 80650

London & Colonial Assurance PCC Plc is a Gibraltar registered company, and is incorporated under the Gibraltar Insurance Companies Act as a Protected Cell Company. London & Colonial Assurance PCC Plc is regulated by The Gibraltar Financial Services Commission - Permission Number: 5191. Registered Office: 3rd Floor, 55 Line Wall Road Gibraltar, GX11 1AA Postal Address:

London & Colonial Assurance PCC Plc 3rd Floor

55 Line Wall Road Gibraltar, GX11 1AA

T (UK): 0044 (0)2036 406843

www.londoncolonial.com LCA@stmgroup.online